

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Last updated 17 September 2020

<b>DOUGHNUTS - REGULAR</b>	Dough	Gluten (Wheat)	Dairy	Eggs	Soy	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Fish	Molluscs	Crustacea	Mustard	Sulphites	Celery	Lupin
SRI LANKAN CINNAMON SUGAR	Sourdough	X	X	X											
TONGAN VANILLA BEAN GLAZE	Sourdough	X	X	X	X										
CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE	Sourdough	X	X	X	X										
CINNAMON SCROLL	Sourdough	X	X	X											
HOME MADE RASPBERRY JAM	Sourdough	X	X	X											
MATCHA TEA	Cake	X	X	X	X										
CHOCOLATE & ORANGE	Cake	X	X	X	X										
BANANA & CHERRY §	Cake	X	X	X	X										

<b>DOUGHNUTS - VEGAN</b>	Dough	Gluten (Wheat)	Dairy	Eggs	Soy	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Fish	Molluscs	Crustacea	Mustard	Sulphites	Celery	Lupin
TONGAN VANILLA BEAN GLAZE	Sourdough	X													
CINNAMON SCROLL	Sourdough	X													
DARK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE	Sourdough	X			X										
PEANUT BUTTER & BLACKCURRANT COMPOTE	Sourdough	X			X		X								
PASSIONFRUIT & YUZU, BEETROOT	Sourdough	X			X										
SRI LANKAN CINNAMON SUGAR	Sourdough	X													
BLACKBERRY & PEAR	Sourdough	X			X										
CHOCOLATE & HONEYCOMB	Sourdough	X			X										
DARK CHOCOLATE & PISTACHIO SCROLL +	Sourdough	X			X	X									

<b>SOURDOUGH DOUGHNUT SELECTION BOX - VEGAN</b>	Dough	Gluten (Wheat)	Dairy	Eggs	Soy	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Fish	Molluscs	Crustacea	Mustard	Sulphites	Celery	Lupin
TONGAN VANILLA BEAN GLAZE	Sourdough	X													
CINNAMON SCROLL & VEGAN VANILLA CRUMBLE	Sourdough	X													
DARK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE & VEGAN CHOCOLATE SOIL	Sourdough	X			X										

§ Contains alcohol + Contains pistachio nuts

All Crosstown products are made in the same bakery and may contain traces of nuts and/or soy.

**ALLERGEN INFORMATION – ICE CREAM:** Last updated 6 August 2020

<b>ICE CREAM</b>	<b>Gluten (Wheat)</b>	<b>Dairy</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Nuts</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Sesame Seeds</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Crustacea</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Sulphites</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Lupin</b>
Strawberries & Cream		X												
Dark Chocolate & Sea Salt (vegan)														
Madagascan Vanilla §		X	X									X		
Mint Stracciatella		X		X										
Salted Treacle		X												
Peanut Butter & Blackcurrant (vegan)						X								

<b>SORBET</b>	<b>Gluten (Wheat)</b>	<b>Dairy</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Nuts</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Sesame Seeds</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Crustacea</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Sulphites</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Lupin</b>
Elderflower Sorbet (vegan)														
Passion Fruit & Basil Sorbet (vegan)														

<b>TOPPINGS</b>	<b>Gluten (Wheat)</b>	<b>Dairy</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Nuts</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Sesame Seeds</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Crustacea</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Sulphites</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Lupin</b>
Vanilla Bean Crumble (vegan)	X													
Chocolate Soil (vegan)	X													
Sprinkles (vegan)														

<b>WAFFLES CONES</b>	<b>Gluten (Wheat)</b>	<b>Dairy</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Nuts</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Sesame Seeds</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Crustacea</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Sulphites</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Lupin</b>
Regular Waffle Cone	X			X										
Chocolate Waffle Cone	X	X		X										
Gluten Free Waffle Cone				X										

§ contains alcohol

Allergen notes for Ice Cream & Sorbet: Made in a kitchen that handles nuts, peanuts and gluten (and also some chocolates that contain soy lecithin as an emulsifier). We use these products on a regular basis so whilst every care is taken that nuts do not come into contact with flavours that do not list nuts as an ingredient this can by no means be guaranteed. Sesame, wines (with sulphites) and mustard are also used in the kitchen, on occasion.

Allergen notes for Regular Waffle Cone: May contain traces of nuts.

Allergen notes for Chocolate Waffle Cone: May contain traces of peanut and other nuts.

Allergen notes for Gluten Free Cone: Packed in a facility which also handles peanuts, nuts, milk, egg and gluten.

Allergen notes for Chocolate Soil and Vanilla Bean Crumble: May contain traces of nuts and/or soy.

Allergen notes for Sprinkles: Packed in a facility where nuts are also handled.